

## The Corporation of the County of Essex By-Law Number 2024-43

A By-law to Authorize the Execution of an Agreement Between the Corporation of the County of Essex and Bridge Intelligence LLC DBA Asset Intel.

**Whereas** the Corporation of the County of Essex deems it expedient to enter into an Agreement with Bridge Intelligence LLC DBA Asset Intel, located at 5341 Maxon Ter, Sanford, Florida, 32771 USA, for the provision of software, implementation and ongoing services related to the operation, update and maintenance of the software, to The Corporation of the County of Essex.

**Now Therefore** the Council of the Corporation of the County of Essex hereby enacts as follows:

- 1) That the Warden and Clerk be and they are hereby authorized to execute an Agreement between The Corporation of the County of Essex and Bridge Intelligence LLC DBA Asset Intel, a copy of which is attached hereto, and affix the Corporate Seal thereto.
- 2) **That** By-law 2024-43 be given three readings, and shall come into force and take effect after the final passing.

Read a first, second and third time and Finally Passed this Second day of October, 2024.

Hilda MacDonald, Warder
Katherine J. Hebert, Clerk

## **Clerk's Certificate**

I, Katherine J. Hebert, Clerk of the Corporation of the County of Essex, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy, of **By-law Number 2024-43** passed by the Council of the said Corporation on this **Second day of October, 2024.** 

Katherine J. Hebert, Clerk Corporation of the County of Essex